CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission Special Meeting Minutes Wednesday November 15, 2023

A special meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 5:00pm on November 15, 2023, at the Tioga City Hall, by the Tioga Commission President Kevin Litten.

PRESENT: Kevin Litten, Tim Christianson, Shawn Travis, Jessica Sandberg, Elizabeth Pendlay (on Zoom)

and Abby Salinas

ABSENT: Larry Maize

Guest: Robert Harms, Colin Christofferson, Rick Farrow, Bob Anderson, Jeremy Wallin, Norma Brilz,

Norene Knudson, Richard Schmidt, Laura Jean Rosencrans, David Papineau, Judy Odegaard,

Chelsy Weisz, Christine Asheim

New Business:

1. Community Center Loan/Special Election – Litten advised Commission Board that he spoke with a City Attorney that is currently going through what the City of Tioga is undergoing and, in this Attorney's, legal opinion he states his recommendation would be to revert the ruling that caused a special election in order to prevent any possible legal actions and loss of City money's.

Sandberg made a motion to reconsider the November 6, 2023, motion to approve a Special Election, second by Travis. Call: Ayes; Christianson, Travis, Sandberg

Sandberg made a motion to rescind the November 6, 2023, motion approving the Special Election, second by Travis. Call: Ayes; Christianson, Travis, Sandberg

With no further business the special meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Travis, second by Sandberg, at 5:13 pm.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga is scheduled for Monday November 20, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

	Kevin Litten, President of the City Commission
ATTEST:	
Abby Salinas, Tioga City Administrator/Auditor	